## Madison County Board of Supervisors Meeting Quick Notes: February 5, 2024

- The Madison County Board of Supervisors, "the Board," hosted a celebration of Amazon Web Services' decision to invest \$10 billion in Madison County. The \$10 billion investment is the largest economic development project in the history of the State of Mississippi. The celebration included officials from Madison County, Madison County Economic Development Authority, Entergy Mississippi, City of Ridgeland, and Madison County Business League and Foundation.
- In preparation for this year's election, the Board approved hiring Franky J's Moving Company to pick-up and deliver election equipment.
- The Board approved a "Proclamation of Local Emergency" following January's severe weather.
- The Board approved a proposal prepared by Dean Architecture for architectural and engineering services for a Madison County Tax Building.
- The Board approved an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement with the Cities of Ridgeland and Madison regarding the 2024 Household Hazardous Waste Day, which will be held on March 23 from 8:00 a.m. to noon at Madison Central High School in Madison.
- The Board approved spending State Aid Road Construction funds for maintenance work on portions of Loring Road, Virlilia Road, Cox Ferry Road, Rice Road, and Pear Orchard Road.
- The Board approved hiring B.P. Construction, LLC for the Yandell Road Bridge Replacement Project for approximately \$1mm.
- The Board appointed County Engineer Tim Bryan to the Madison County Wastewater Association (MCWA) Board.

## The Madison County Board of Supervisors will meet next on February 20, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. in the Administrative Building in Canton.

--Please download our app, Madison Supervisors

--Please follow us on Facebook, Madison County MS Government